
Christmas 
opening times 2025

For specific activity times view our timetables on the app, 
website or speak to a member of the team.

Site Wed 
24th Dec

Xmas Eve

Thu 
25th Dec

Xmas Day

Fri 
26th Dec
Boxing Day

Sat 
27th Dec

Sun 
28th Dec

Mon 
29th Dec

Tue 
30th Dec

Wed 
31st Dec
New Years 

Eve

Thu 
1st Jan
New Years 

Day

Fri 
2nd Jan

Orford Jubilee 
Neighbourhood 
Hub

Closed Closed 

Great Sankey 
Neighbourhood 
Hub and Library

Closed Closed 

Woolston 
Neighbourhood 
Hub

Closed Closed Closed   Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Bewsey & Dallam 
Community Hub Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Broomfields 
Leisure Centre Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Birchwood 
Community Hub Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Burtonwood Library 
& Post Office Closed Closed Closed  

Orford Jubilee 
Neighbourhood 
Hub Library 
(staffed)

Closed Closed 

Warrington Central 
Library Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

All other 
community 
libraries 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

06:00 – 
18:00

8.00 - 
18:00

8.00 - 
18:00

06:00 - 
20.00

06:00 - 
20.00

06:00 – 
18:00

Open as 
normal

06:00 – 
18:00

8.00 - 
18:00

8.00 - 
18:00

06:00 - 
20.00

06:00 - 
20.00

06:00 – 
18:00

Open as 
normal

09:00 – 
16:00

09:00 – 
16:00

09:00 – 
16:00

09:00 – 
16:00

Open as 
normal

8:00 - 
16:00

8:00 - 
16:00

8:00 - 
16:00

8:00 - 
16:00

Open as 
normal

8:00 - 
16:00

8:00 - 
16:00

8:00 - 
16:00

8:00 - 
16:00

Open as 
normal

9:00 - 
13:00

9:30 - 
13:00

9:00 - 
5:30

9:00 - 
5:30

9:30 - 
13:00

Open as 
normal

10:00 -
14:00

10:00 - 
14:00

10:00 - 
14:00

10:00 - 
14:00

10:00 - 
14:00

10:00 - 
14:00

Open as 
normal

Open as 
normal

Open as 
normal
(Wesbrook 

Library open 
Mon 5th Jan)

@yourLiveWire

livewirewarrington.co.uk


