Christmas Christmas 2025

Site	Wed 24th Dec _{Xmas Eve}	Thu 25th Dec _{Xmas Day}	Fri 26th Dec Boxing Day	Sat 27th Dec	Sun 28th Dec	Mon 29th Dec	Tue 30th Dec	Wed 31st Dec New Years Eve	Thu 1st Jan New Years Day	Fri 2nd Jan
Orford Jubilee Neighbourhood Hub	06:00 - 18:00	Closed		8.00 - 18:00	8.00 - 18:00	06:00 - 20.00	06:00 - 20.00	06:00 - 18:00	Closed	Open as normal
Great Sankey Neighbourhood Hub and Library	06:00 - 18:00	Closed		8.00 - 18:00	8.00 - 18:00	06:00 - 20.00	06:00 - 20.00	06:00 - 18:00	Closed	Open as normal
Woolston Neighbourhood Hub	Closed	Closed		Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed
Bewsey & Dallam Community Hub	Closed	Closed		09:00 - 16:00	09:00 - 16:00	09:00 - 16:00	09:00 - 16:00	Closed	Closed	Open as normal
Broomfields Leisure Centre	Closed	Closed		8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	Closed	Closed	Open as normal
Birchwood Community Hub	Closed	Closed		8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	Closed	Closed	Open as normal
Burtonwood Library & Post Office	9:00 - 13:00	Closed		9:30 - 13:00	Closed	9:00 - 5:30	9:00 - 5:30	9:30 - 13:00	Closed	Open as normal
Orford Jubilee Neighbourhood Hub Library (staffed)	10:00 - 14:00	Closed		10:00 - 14:00	Closed	Open as normal				
Warrington Central Library	Closed	Closed		Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Open as normal
All other community libraries	Closed	Closed		Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Open as normal (Wesbrook Library open Mon 5th Jan)

For specific activity times view our timetables on the app, website or speak to a member of the team.

@yourLiveWire











